HPZR-Q series
5.5 W high power voltage regulator diodes
Rev. 5 — 10 March 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description
High power voltage regulator diodes in a CFP3 (SOD123W) small and flat lead low-profile Surface-
Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package.
2.  Features and benefits
• Total power dissipation: ≤5.5 W @ Tsp = 75 °C, measured zero lead length

AK
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
HPZR-Q series CFP3 plastic, surface mounted package; 2 terminals; 2.6
mm x 1.7 mm x 1 mm body
SOD123W
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
HPZR-C5V6-Q LM HPZR-C15-Q M3 HPZR-C39-Q MF
HPZR-C6V7-Q LN HPZR-C17-Q M4 HPZR-C42-Q MG
HPZR-C7V0-Q LP HPZR-C18-Q M5 HPZR-C47-Q MH
HPZR-C7V6-Q LR HPZR-C19-Q M6 HPZR-C50-Q MJ
HPZR-C8V2-Q LS HPZR-C20-Q M7 HPZR-C53-Q MK
HPZR-C8V8-Q LT HPZR-C21-Q M8 HPZR-C56-Q ML
HPZR-C9V4-Q LU HPZR-C23-Q M9 HPZR-C60-Q MM
HPZR-C10-Q LV HPZR-C26-Q MA HPZR-C63-Q MN
HPZR-C11-Q LW HPZR-C28-Q MB HPZR-C68-Q MP
HPZR-C12-Q LX HPZR-C30-Q MC HPZR-C70-Q MR
HPZR-C13-Q LY HPZR-C33-Q MD HPZR-C75-Q MS
HPZR-C14-Q M2 HPZR-C35-Q ME - -
HPZR-Q_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2023. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 10 March 2023 2 / 12
Nexperia HPZR-Q series
5.5 W high power voltage regulator diodes